504597814 10/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4644526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID WALLACE CROFT	10/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLOOPSOFT, INC.	
Street Address:	16113 LONGVISTA DRIVE	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75248	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8805758
Patent Number:	9747948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipprosecution@startupipservices.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN LINDSAY

Address Line 1: 11700 PRESTON RD STE 660-167

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN LINDSAY	
SIGNATURE:	/John Lindsay/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=sloopsoft-patent-assignments-2017-10-15#page1.tif

PATENT 504597814 REEL: 043885 FRAME: 0099

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Wallace Croft (Croft) has or will execute an intellectual property assignment of intellectual property in U.S. Pat. Nos 8,805,758 and 9,747,948; and

SloopSoft, Inc. (SloopSoft) desires to own Croft's entire right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Croft hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to SloopSoft, its lawful successors and assigns, Croft's entire right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property,

AND, Croft HEREBY further covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, Croft will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Croft has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

David Wallace Croft

SloopSoft, Inc.

Date: ROLF Oct 15 Sun

Name: David Wallace Croft

Title: President

Date: 2017 Oct 15 Sun

RECORDED: 10/17/2017